
Ft ':·:i Fl.·'. : : ~:c·:· ~; 
-. 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE - O ., 
I 7 \ ',~ ~ \ 5 PH l1: ,: 

Date: May 15, 2017 

Deed of Trust 
f' 

; 

Date: June 30, 2015 
Grantor: Casey Bruns 
Beneficiary: Enloe State Bank 
Recording Information: Document No. 130626-2016 of the Real Property Records 
of Lamar County, Texas 
Property: See Exhibit A attached hereto and made part hereof as if copied herein 
verbatim 

Renewal of Note 
Date: 
Amount: 
Debtor: 
Holder: 

Renewal of Note 
Date: 
Amount: 
Debtor: 
Holder: 

April 17, 2014 
Twenty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) 
Casey Bruns 
Enloe State Back 

February 9, 2015 
Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($50,000.00) 
Casey Bruns 
Enloe State Back 

DATE OF SALE OF PROPERTY: June 6, 2017 

EARLIEST TIME OF SALE OF PROPERTY: 10:00 A.M. 

PLACE OF SALE OF PROPERTY: The East foyer, just inside the fi rst floor East 
entrance to the Lamar County Courthouse at 119 
North Main Street, Paris, Lamar County, Texas, or, it 
the preceding area is no longer the designated area, 
at the area most recently designated by the Lamar 
County Commissioner's Court 

Because of default in performance of the obligations of the deed of trust, Edgar J. 
Garrett, Jr.,Trustee, will sell the property by public auction to the highest bidder for cash 
at the place and date specified to satisfy the debt secured by the deed of trust. The 
sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or within three hours after that time. 

Witness my hand May 15, 2017. 



STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF DELTA 

) 
) 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Edgar 
J. Garrett, Jr. ,Trustee, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the 
purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated. 

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, on this the 15th day of May, 
2017. 

A~~~~!:_i,., AMANDA EMILY DUVALL 
~?:'~"~<:'%Nota ry Public, State of Texas 
=.").:-._~ ... ;:: Comm . Expires 08-13-2017 
-:.,~t~t;t,," Notary ID 12952247-1 

\--~o_c:,:~W 
Notary Public, State of T~ 



N 01·3fls'° W 
2.2,9.'\,. 

I 

-g 8f 
0 .f, 
0: ~, 

I 

-ct 
::I • 8, 

\.(\ 

4~ 
'\. 

csa;a 'M.P Oll!l Walker 17.H1 A<;. Vol. 763, f'oge .335 LCRPR 

S 89'53'05'" E 761.75" 

~"' 

U2l AC 

'5' 

~11~~00~.2~7*-~T"-~11~e~r--,~_.2~00.~30~·~~,.JJ~i'........r-~~199~g:_~~...ll!!~l,..~~...J:25~7~.75~·:.._~~ 

170 85 

0 
...J 

l.()08 Ac. 

--- • fenca 1• :::: 170' up "" uiil1y pde 

l.o.5 Ac. 1.04 k t.03 Ac. 1.02 At;. 1.0l J.c. T.013 

J.M. Nelson. RPLS of Texas, f40.25 

Nelson Surveying Co. 
920-N. Mail SL Pads. Texas 75460 

D-ili«fll IBG-i!HS E'fJllt.~ 
.QI~~_: idFH.F f .. l:Md'~d·T~.a5 



A Nelson Surveying Company 
920 North Ma1n Street Paris, Texu 75460 

803-786--3651 fax SO:S..786439& e·m•ll Jlmn@1atamet.com 
.nm Nei.on, owner 

J, M. Nel9Qfl, Rlp!Nr.ci Pl'oflllilonal Lanlf;Sul'llay0r'of1'odl, ~2~ 

.1 ho1 0 JO:s~ f C-X.4-, trC• 1..,1 -· -··> ••1 ~·-- o·--t· ···,. · 
- ; _ ...... _ .. __ ____ - ~· --_ ·-- --·--.---.~~,." '"f\nrb.AdOOoiae 

i&ilJ11 iSW<-rJIS Wil.tliw Wiiii i:Cli f.lilC!d l&iftiM ~ c_.,. fll LCR HtillO 

FIELD tiD'.m8 

Situated 4.7 miles Weet of the City of Pans. County of Lamar, and State of iexas, part of the Mitchell 
Keller Survey #408, and being a part of tract #1 , a called 15.912 acre traet of land rand all Of tract #2, a 
celled 1.107 sore tract ot land conveyed to Paul Tomblin by deed recorded In Vol. 111, Page 49, of the 
Real Property Records of said County and State. 

Beginning at a W Iron pin (f) for corner et the Northwest comer of eald Tomblin 1.107 ecre tract a1'ld at 
the Westerly Southwest comer of e 17.S41 acre tre.ct of land as ehcwn In e contract ot Sale & Purchase 
between the Texas VetereM Land Program and Oon Wa\l<etreeorded In Vol. 783, Pag& 335, of &aid R~al 
Property Records. 

Thence South 88°66'31'' Eaet along a fence a distance of 395.94 feet to a 2· metal post (f) for corner at 
the Northeast corner of said Tomblin 1. 107 acre ttaot and at an el corner ot aald Walker 17.641 acre tract; 

rtience South 13•1s'42" EHt along a fence a distance of 103.63 feet to a 2· 1T10tel post {f) fQr comer at 
the Southeast comer of said Tomblin 1.107 acre tract and at the Souther1y Southwest c:omer of Gald 
Walker 17.641 acre tract, said comer being In the North Boundary Une of said Tomblin 15,912 ecre tract, 

thence Sol.Ith 89°'63'05" east along a tiinee a distance ot 781 .76 feet to a 3/8" Iron p!n (t} for comer at 
the Northeast comt!r of said Tomblin 15.912 acte tract an(i at thr:t Southeast comer of said Walker 17.641 
aere tract, said comer being In the West Boundary Una of a ea11ec1 5. 73 acre tract of land con11eyec;& to 
Bobby J. Castleberry by deed reeofded In Vol. 442, Page 508, of the Deed Records of said County and 
State· 

ihence Scuth o•s1•30• cast along a fence elon9 tha East Boundary Lina of aeid Tomblin 15.912 acre 
tract and along the West Boundaty Line of said Caa_tleberry 5.73 acte tract a distance of 329.25 feet to a 
~· capped (NE!LSON SURVEYING) Iron pin (s) for comet at the Easterly Northeast comer or a 8.521 ~ere 
tract of land surveyed this same day. 

Thenee North se•52'40" West a distance of ea3 42 reet r:o a W capped {NELSON SURVEYING) Iron 
?11 (s} ror comer at an el comer of aald 8.~21 acre traet; 
Th~e North 0•27'30" West a distance of 114.74 feet to a ~· capped (NELSON SURVEYING) frcl'I pin 

(•) fer corner at the Norttierty Nortfleaat comer of aeld 8.521 acre traot; 
Thence North 87.34'24" West a distance of 500.08 foat to a W capped (NELSON SURVEYING) iron 

pin (•) for qorner at the Northwest corner cf said a.521 acre tract: 
Thence along the East Boundary I.Ina of l.amiJr County Road 32050 acre tract aa follows: North 

1°31'18H Wast a dlstanco of 22911 feet to a W capped (NE?LSON SURVEYING) lron pin (a); North 
7°35'23'1 East a distance of 72,86 feet to the plac& of beginning and containing 8.620 aetes of land 

I, J.M. Neleon, Roglatered Professional Land Surveyor of Texas, #4026, certll')' to Chris Martin, that 
the above depicted and described tract of land was tal<en from an actual survey made on tf:le ground end 
completed by me on the 10th day of November, 2004, that there doesn't appear to be eny visible 
improvements, eas&ml!!nts or encroachment& other than those shown thereon, and that this trael of land 
doe& not appear to lie In a flood ione as Indicated by Community Panel No. 480891 0008 A of the Flood 
Hazard Boundaty Maps. 

<:; ~ µL 
J.M. Nelson, RPLS of Texas, #402.5 

ll'/0•01-­
date 


